

ITEM NO.:63709

3 Pagen Versand und Handelsges.mbh

St.-Jöris Strasse 16-28-52477 Alsdorf-Hoengen

kontakt@3pagen.de



GB

- 1.DOUBLE SIDED HAND WARMER KEEPS HANDS TOASTY AND WARM**
- 2.DOUBLE THE HEAT**
- 3.DUAL SIDED HEAD WITH 3 COMFORTSETTINGS UP TO 50C**
- 4.BUILT-IN POWER BANK CHARGERFOR ANY USB DEVICE**
- 5.MOULDS TO THE PALM OF YOURHAND, ERGONOMIC DESIGN**

A.Hand warmer B.Input Micro USB-Connection C.Output USB-Connection D.Indicator lights
E.Multifunction key

Caution! Contains Lithium Battery

TECHNICAL DATA

Voltage:	3.7V lithium-ion battery
Capacity:	4000mAh
Battery type:	18650 rechargeable
Charging time:	approx. 3–4 hours
Charging voltage:	DC 5V
Output:	5V
Operating time:	Operating mode low (1 indicator lamp) approx. 35 °C (approx. 7 hours) Operating mode medium (2 indicator lamp) approx. 45 °C (approx. 3–4 hours) Operating mode high (3 indicator lights) approx. 55 °C (approx. 2.5 hours)

Accessories: USB cable, fleece cover, carry case

WARNINGS AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:

WHEN USING ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES, BASIC SAFETY PRECAUTIONS SHOULD ALWAYS BE FOLLOWED:

- READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE.
 - FOR DOMESTIC USE ONLY.
 - NOT FOR COMMERCIAL USE.
 - BEFORE USE, CHECK THOROUGHLY FOR ANY DEFECTS AND DO NOT USE IF DEFECTS ARE FOUND.
- TAKE CARE NOT TO DROP THE APPLIANCE AS HEAVY IMPACTS MAY CAUSE INTERNALDAMAGE.

- THIS APPLIANCE CAN BE USED BY CHILDREN AGED FROM 8 YEARS AND ABOVE, AND PERSONS WITH REDUCED PHYSICAL, SENSORY OR MENTAL CAPABILITIES OR LACK OF EXPERIENCE AND KNOWLEDGE IF THEY HAVE BEEN GIVEN SUPERVISION OR INSTRUCTION CONCERNING USE OF THE APPLIANCE IN A SAFE WAY AND UNDERSTAND THE HAZARDS INVOLVED. CHILDREN SHALL NOT PLAY WITH THE APPLIANCE. CLEANING AND USER MAINTENANCE SHALL NOT BE MADE BY CHILDREN WITHOUT SUPERVISION.
- CHILDREN OF LESS THAN 3 YEARS SHOULD BE KEPT AWAY UNLESS CONTINUOUSLY SUPERVISED.
- **SOME PARTS OF THIS PRODUCT CAN BECOME VERY HOT AND CAUSE BURNS. PARTICULAR ATTENTION HAS TO BE GIVEN WHERE CHILDREN AND VULNERABLE PEOPLE ARE PRESENT.**
- THE USE OF ANY ACCESSORY OR ATTACHMENTS NOT RECOMMENDED BY COOPERS OF STORTFORD MAY CAUSE INJURIES AND INVALIDATE ANY WARRANTY YOU MAY HAVE.
- DO NOT PLACE ON OR NEAR HEAT SOURCES.
- DO NOT USE THIS APPLIANCE FOR ANY OTHER USE THAN THE INTENDED USE IT IS DESIGNED FOR.
- DO NOT PLACE UNDER OR NEAR FLAMMABLE MATERIALS SUCH AS CURTAINS, DRAPERIES, SHELVES, LOOSE WALL PAPER, ETC.
- KEEP ITEM AT LEAST 1M AWAY FROM COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL SUCH AS FURNITURE, CUSHIONS, BEDDING, PAPER, CLOTHES, CURTAINS ETC
- TO PROTECT AGAINST ELECTRIC SHOCK, DO NOT IMMERSE POWER CABLE, PLUG OR APPLIANCE, IN WATER OR ANY OTHER LIQUID.
- ANY REPAIRS MUST BE CONDUCTED BY A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN OR ELECTRICAL SERVICE AGENT.
- **KEEP AWAY FROM WATER. DO NOT USE THIS APPLIANCE NEAR BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, WASHBASINS OR OTHER CONTAINERS WITH WATER.**
- **NEVER TOUCH THE HAND WARMER, POWER CORD OR PLUG WITH WET HANDS.**
- **ALWAYS TURN OFF WHEN NOT IN USE.**

Battery and Charging Instructions

- **DO NOT LEAVE THE HAND WARMER UNATTENDED DURING CHARGING. BE SURE TO REMOVE THE CHARGER WHEN IT IS FULLY CHARGED.**
- **THE HAND WARMER SHOULD NOT BE USED DURING CHARGING.**
- **THE INDICATOR LAMPS FLASH BLUE DURING THE CHARGING PROCESS. ALL THREE INDICATOR LAMPS ARE CONTINUOUSLY LIT IN BLUE WHEN THE UNIT IS FULLY CHARGED.**
- **IF THE BATTERY HAS LEAKED, AVOID CONTACT.**

HOW TO USE HAND WARMER FUNCTION

Note: For optimum performance, please fully charge the hand warmer before use.

1. Press the multifunction key for a few seconds. The indicator lamps start to light up red. The hand warmer automatically starts the heating process.
2. Press the multifunction key again to switch between the three heat levels.
3. To switch off the hand warmer, press the multifunction key twice in quick succession. The indicator lamps go out and the hand warmer switches off.

If you press and hold the multifunction button again in hand warmer mode, the unit switches to Powerbank mode.

How to charge a mobile device with the hand warmer- Powerbank

1. Press the multifunction key once to activate the power bank.
2. Now connect the desired device to the hand warmer for charging via the USB port. Make sure the device is suitable for use with the Hand Warmer. It is recommended to only use the USB cable that came with your mobile device.
3. Plug the Output (large) end of the USB cable into the USB output on the hand warmer and then plug the Input

(small) end of the USB cable into the USB input end of your mobile device.

4.The device will begin to charge automatically. The battery/temperature indicator lights will light up blue to indicate the charging process.

5.To switch off the hand warmer, press the multifunction key twice in quick succession. The indicator lamps go out and the hand warmer switches off.

6..If you press and hold the multifunction button in Powerbank mode, the unit switches to handwarming mode.

CARE AND STORAGE

- Clean the hand warmer regularly with a clean, damp cloth.
- Never hold the device under water, as liquid can penetrate it and damage the hand warmer.
- Do not use caustic or abrasive cleaning agents to clean the hand warmer. These can damage the hand warmer.
- Allow the appliance to cool completely before storing.
- Store the appliance and accessories out of the reach of children and animals in a dry, frost-free place protected from sunlight.

BATTERIES

- Keep batteries away from children and pets.
- Never dispose of batteries in a fire.
- Battery disposal, spent or expired batteries must be properly disposed of and recycled in compliance with local regulations. For detailed information, contact your local authority.
- Follow the battery manufacturer's safety, usage, and disposal instructions.

Power connection:

Insert the USB receiver into the energizing port and plug the other end into the power port.

This product is suitable for general USB interface line, which can be connected to mobile power supply, computer, ordinary and vehicle-mounted power supply, etc.



DE:

- 1.DOPPELSEITIGER HANDWÄRMER HÄLT DIE HÄNDE WARM UND KÜHL
- 2.DOPPELTE WÄRME
- 3.BEIDSEITIGER KOPF MIT 3 KOMFORTEINSTELLUNGEN BIS ZU 50C
- 4.EINGEBAUTES POWERBANK-LADEGERÄT FÜR JEDES USB-GERÄT
- 5.SCHMIEGT SICH AN DIE HANDFLÄCHE AN, ERGONOMISCHES DESIGN

Achtung! Enthält Lithium-Batterie

- A. Handwärmer B. Eingang Micro USB-Anschluss C. Ausgang USB-Anschluss D. Kontrollleuchten
E. Multifunktionstaste

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Spannung: 3,7V Lithium-Ionen-Akku

Kapazität: 4000mAh

Akku-Typ: 18650, wiederaufladbar

Aufladezeit: ca. 3-4 Stunden

Spannung zum Aufladen: DC 5V

Ausgang: 5V

Betriebsdauer: Betriebsmodus niedrig (1 Kontrollleuchte) ca. 35 °C (ca. 7 Stunden) Betriebsmodus mittel (2 Kontrollleuchten) ca. 45 °C (ca. 3-4 Stunden) Betriebsmodus hoch (3 Kontrollleuchten) ca. 55 °C (ca. 2,5 Stunden)

Zubehör: USB-Kabel, Vlieshülle, Tasche

WARN - UND SICHERHEITSHINWEISE:

- BEI DER VERWENDUNG VON ELEKTROGERÄTEN SOLLTEN IMMER DIE GRUNDLEGENDEN SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN BEACHTET WERDEN:
 - LESEN SIE VOR DEM GEBRAUCH ALLE ANWEISUNGEN.
 - NUR FÜR DEN HAUSGEBRAUCH.
 - NICHT FÜR DEN GEWERBLICHEN GEBRAUCH.
- ÜBERPRÜFEN SIE DAS GERÄT VOR DER VERWENDUNG GRÜNDLICH AUF MÄNGEL UND VERWENDEN SIE ES NICHT, WENN SIE MÄNGEL FESTSTELLEN. ACHTEN SIE DARAUF, DAS GERÄT NICHT FALLEN ZU LASSEN, DA SCHWERE STÖSSE INNERE SCHÄDEN VERURSACHEN KÖNNEN.
- DIESES GERÄT KANN VON KINDERN AB 8 JAHREN UND PERSONEN MIT EINGESCHRÄNKTEN KÖRPERLICHEN, SENSORISCHEN ODER GEISTIGEN FÄHIGKEITEN ODER MANGELNDER ERFAHRUNG UND KENNTNISSEN BENUTZT WERDEN, WENN SIE BEAUFSICHTIGT ODER IN DEN SICHEREN GEBRAUCH DES GERÄTES EINGEWIESEN WURDEN UND DIE DAMIT VERBUNDENEN GEFAHREN VERSTEHEN. KINDER DÜRFEN NICHT MIT DEM GERÄT SPIELEN. REINIGUNGS- UND WARTUNGSARBEITEN DÜRFEN NICHT VON KINDERN OHNE AUFSICHT DURCHGEFÜHRT WERDEN.
- KINDER UNTER 3 JAHREN SOLLTEN FERNGEHALTEN WERDEN, WENN SIE NICHT STÄNDIG BEAUFSICHTIGT WERDEN.
- EINIGE TEILE DIESES PRODUKTS KÖNNEN SEHR HEISS WERDEN UND VERBRENNUNGEN VERURSACHEN. BESONDERE AUFMERKSAMKEIT IST GEBOTEN, WENN KINDER UND GEFÄHRDETE PERSONEN ANWESEND SIND.
- DIE VERWENDUNG VON ZUBEHÖR ODER ANBAUGERÄTEN, DIE NICHT VON COOPERS OF STORTFORD EMPFOHLEN WERDEN, KANN ZU VERLETZUNGEN UND ZUM ERLÖSCHEN JEDLICHER GARANTIE FÜHREN.
- NICHT AUF ODER IN DER NÄHE VON WÄRMEQUELLEN AUFSTELLEN.
- VERWENDEN SIE DIESES GERÄT NICHT FÜR ANDERE ZWECKE ALS DIE, FÜR DIE ES BESTIMMT IST.
- NICHT UNTER ODER IN DER NÄHE VON BRENNBAREN MATERIALIEN WIE VORHÄNGEN, GARDINEN, REGALEN, LOSEN TAPETEN USW. AUFSTELLEN.
- HALTEN SIE DAS GERÄT MINDESTENS 1 M VON BRENNBAREM MATERIAL WIE MÖBELN, KISSEN, BETTZEUG, PAPIER, KLEIDUNG, VORHÄNGEN USW. ENTFERNT.
- ZUM SCHUTZ VOR STROMSCHLÄGEN DÜRFEN NETZKABEL, STECKER ODER GERÄT NICHT IN WASSER ODER ANDERE FLÜSSIGKEITEN GETAUCHT WERDEN.
- ALLE REPARATUREN MÜSSEN VON EINEM QUALIFIZIERTEN ELEKTROTECHNIKER ODER EINER ELEKTROFACHKRAFT DURCHGEFÜHRT WERDEN.
- HALTEN SIE DAS GERÄT VON WASSER FERN. VERWENDEN SIE DIESES GERÄT NICHT IN DER NÄHE VON BADEWANNEN, DUSCHEN, WASCHBECKEN ODER ANDEREN BEHÄLTERN MIT WASSER.
- FASSEN SIE DEN HANDWÄRMER, DAS NETZKABEL ODER DEN STECKER NIEMALS MIT NASSEN HÄNDEN AN.
- SCHALTEN SIE DAS GERÄT IMMER AUS, WENN ES NICHT BENUTZT WIRD.

Hinweise zum Akku und zum Aufladen

- LASSEN SIE DEN HANDWÄRMER WÄHREND DES LADEVORGANGS NICHT UNBEAUFICHTIGT. ENTFERNEN SIE DAS LADEGERÄT, WENN ES VOLLSTÄNDIG AUFGELADEN IST.
- DER HANDWÄRMER SOLLTE WÄHREND DES LADEVORGANGS NICHT BENUTZT WERDEN.
- WÄHREND DES LADEVORGANGS BLINKEN DIE ANZEIGELAMPEN BLAU. ALLE DREI ANZEIGELAMPEN LEUCHTEN KONTINUIERLICH BLAU, WENN DAS GERÄT VOLLSTÄNDIG AUFGELADEN IST.
- WENN DER AKKU AUSGELAUFEN IST, VERMEIDEN SIE DEN KONTAKT.

WIE MAN DEN HANDWÄRMER BENUTZT

Hinweis: Um eine optimale Leistung zu erzielen, laden Sie den Handwärmer bitte vor der Verwendung vollständig auf.

1. Drücken Sie die Multifunktionstaste für einige Sekunden. Die Kontrolllampen beginnen rot zu leuchten. Der Handwärmer startet automatisch den Heizvorgang.
2. Drücken Sie die Multifunktionstaste erneut, um zwischen den drei Heizstufen zu wechseln.
3. Um den Handwärmer auszuschalten, drücken Sie die Multifunktionstaste zweimal kurz hintereinander. Die Kontrollleuchten erlöschen und der Handwärmer schaltet sich aus.

Wenn Sie die Multifunktionstaste im Handwärmer-Modus erneut drücken und gedrückt halten, schaltet das Gerät in den Powerbank-Modus.

So laden Sie ein mobiles Gerät mit der Handwärmer-Powerbank auf

1. Drücken Sie die Multifunktionstaste einmal, um die Powerbank zu aktivieren.
2. Schließen Sie nun das gewünschte Gerät zum Aufladen über den USB-Anschluss an den Handwärmer an. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Gerät für die Verwendung mit dem Hand Warmer geeignet ist. Es wird empfohlen, nur das USB-Kabel zu verwenden, das mit Ihrem mobilen Gerät geliefert wurde.
3. Stecken Sie das große Ende des USB-Kabels in den USB-Ausgang des Handwärmer und dann das kleine Ende des USB-Kabels in den USB-Eingang Ihres Mobilgeräts.
4. Das Gerät beginnt automatisch zu laden. Die Batterie-/Temperaturanzeige leuchtet blau auf, um den Ladevorgang anzuzeigen.
5. Um den Handwärmer auszuschalten, drücken Sie die Multifunktionstaste zweimal kurz hintereinander. Die Kontrollleuchten erlöschen und der Handwärmer schaltet sich aus.
6. Wenn Sie die Multifunktionstaste im Powerbank-Modus gedrückt halten, schaltet das Gerät in den Handwärmemodus.

PFLEGE UND AUFBEWAHRUNG

- Reinigen Sie den Handwärmer regelmäßig mit einem sauberen, feuchten Tuch.
- Halten Sie das Gerät niemals unter Wasser, da Flüssigkeit eindringen und den Handwärmer beschädigen kann.
- Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung des Handwärmer keine ätzenden oder scheuernden Reinigungsmittel. Diese können den Handwärmer beschädigen.
- Lassen Sie das Gerät vor der Lagerung vollständig abkühlen.
- Lagern Sie das Gerät und das Zubehör außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Tieren an einem trockenen, frostfreien und vor Sonnenlicht geschützten Ort.

BATTERIEN

- Halten Sie Batterien von Kindern und Haustieren fern.
- Entsorgen Sie Batterien niemals in einem Feuer.
- Batterieentsorgung, verbrauchte oder abgelaufene Batterien müssen gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften ordnungsgemäß entsorgt und recycelt werden. Ausführliche Informationen erhalten Sie bei Ihrer örtlichen Behörde.
- Befolgen Sie die Sicherheits-, Gebrauchs- und Entsorgungshinweise des Batterieherstellers.

Stromanschluss:

Stecken Sie den USB-Empfänger in den Stromanschluss und stecken Sie das andere Ende in den Stromanschluss.

Dieses Produkt eignet sich für allgemeine USB-Schnittstellen, die an mobile Stromversorgungen, Computer, gewöhnliche und fahrzeugmontierte Stromversorgungen, etc. angeschlossen werden können.



FR:

1. Le chauffe-mains DOUBLE face garde les mains grillées et chaudes
2. Doublez la chaleur
3. Tête double face avec 3 réglages de confort jusqu'à 50°C
4. Chargeur de banque d'alimentation intégré pour tout périphérique USB
5. Moules à la paume de la main, DESIGN ergonomique

A. chauffe-mains b. entrée Micro connexion usb c. sortie connexion usb d. voyants indicateurs
E. multifonction clé

Données techniques

Tension: 3.7v batterie lithium-ion

Capacité: 4000 mah

Type de batterie: 18650 rechargeable

Temps de charge: approx. 3 à 4 heures

Tension de charge: dc 5V

Sortie: 5v

Temps de fonctionnement: mode de fonctionnement faible (1 voyant) env. 35 °C (approx. 7 heures) mode de fonctionnement moyen (2 voyants) env. 45 °C (approx. 3-4 heures) mode de fonctionnement élevé (3 voyants lumineux) environ. 55 °C (approx. 2,5 heures)

Accessoires: câble usb, housse polaire, étui de transport

Avertissements et consignes de sécurité:

Lors de l'utilisation d'appareils électriques, des précautions de sécurité de base doivent toujours être suivies:

1. Lisez toutes les INSTRUCTIONS avant utilisation.
2. Pour usage domestique seulement.
3. Pas pour un usage COMMERCIAL.
4. Avant utilisation, vérifiez soigneusement les défauts et ne pas utiliser si des défauts sont trouvés. Veillez à ne pas laisser tomber l'appareil car de lourds IMPACTS peuvent causer des dommages internes.
5. Cet appareil peut être utilisé par des enfants âgés de 8 ans et plus, et des personnes ayant des capacités

physiques, sensorielles ou mentales réduites ou un manque d'expérience et de connaissances si elles ont reçu une SUPERVISION ou des instructions concernant l'utilisation de l'appareil de manière sûre et comprennent les risques encourus. Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec l'appareil. Le nettoyage et l'entretien des utilisateurs ne doivent pas être effectués par des enfants sans surveillance.

6. Les enfants de moins de 3 ans doivent être tenus à l'écart, sauf sous surveillance continue.
7. Certaines parties de ce produit peuvent devenir très chaudes et provoquer des brûlures. Une ATTENTION particulière doit être accordée à la présence d'enfants et de personnes vulnérables.
8. L'utilisation de tout accessoire ou accessoire non recommandé par COOPERS OF STORTFORD peut causer des blessures et invalider toute garantie que vous pourriez avoir.
9. Ne pas placer sur des SOURCES de chaleur ou à proximité.
10. N'utilisez pas cet appareil pour une autre utilisation que celle prévue pour laquelle il est conçu.
11. Ne pas placer sous ou près de matériaux inflammables comme des rideaux, des rideaux, des étagères, du papier peint meuble, ETC.
12. Gardez l'article au moins 1M loin des matériaux combustibles tels que les meubles, les coussins, la literie, le papier, les vêtements, les rideaux ETC.
13. Pour protéger contre les chocs électriques, ne plongez pas le câble d'alimentation, la prise ou l'appareil, dans l'eau ou tout autre liquide.
14. Toute réparation doit être effectuée par un électricien qualifié ou un AGENT de SERVICE électrique.
15. Tenir à l'écart de l'eau. N'utilisez pas cet appareil près des baignoires, des douches, des lavabos ou d'autres contenants contenant de l'eau.
16. Ne touchez jamais le chauffe-mains, le cordon d'alimentation ou la prise avec les mains humides.
17. Toujours éteindre lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé. Instructions de batterie et de charge
18. Ne laissez pas le chauffe-mains sans surveillance pendant la charge. Assurez-vous d'enlever le chargeur lorsqu'il est complètement chargé.
19. Le chauffe-mains ne doit pas être utilisé pendant la charge.
20. Les voyants clignotent en bleu pendant le processus de charge. Les trois voyants indicateurs sont continuellement allumés en bleu lorsque l'appareil est complètement chargé.
21. Si la batterie a fuité, évitez le CONTACT.

Comment utiliser la fonction de chauffe-mains

Remarque: pour une performance optimale, veuillez charger complètement le chauffe-mains avant utilisation.

1. Appuyez sur la touche multifonction pendant quelques secondes. Les voyants lumineux commencent à s'allumer en rouge. Le chauffe-mains démarre automatiquement le processus de chauffage.
2. Appuyez à nouveau sur la touche multifonction pour basculer entre les trois niveaux de chaleur.
3. Pour éteindre le chauffe-mains, appuyez deux fois de suite sur la touche multifonction. Les voyants indicateurs s'éteignent et le chauffe-mains s'éteint.
4. Si vous appuyez et maintenez à nouveau le bouton multifonction en mode main warmer, l'unité passe en mode Powerbank.

Comment charger un appareil mobile avec le chauffe-mains - Powerbank

1. Appuyez sur la touche multifonction une fois pour activer la banque d'alimentation.
2. Connectez maintenant l'appareil désiré au chauffe-mains pour le chargement via le port USB. Assurez-vous que l'appareil est adapté pour une utilisation avec le chauffe-mains. Il est recommandé d'utiliser uniquement le câble USB fourni avec votre appareil mobile.
3. Branchez l'extrémité sortie (grande) du câble USB à la sortie USB sur le chauffe-mains, puis branchez l'extrémité entrée (petite) du câble USB à l'extrémité entrée USB de votre appareil mobile.

4. L'appareil commencera à se charger automatiquement. Les voyants indicateurs de batterie/température s'allument en bleu pour indiquer le processus de charge.
5. Pour éteindre le chauffe-mains, appuyez deux fois de suite sur la touche multifonction. Les voyants indicateurs s'éteignent et le chauffe-mains s'éteint.
6. Si vous appuyez et maintenez le bouton multifonction en mode Powerbank, l'unité passe en mode handwarming.

Entretien et stockage

- nettoyez régulièrement le chauffe-mains avec un chiffon propre et humide.
- ne tenez jamais l'appareil sous l'eau, car le liquide peut y pénétrer et endommager le chauffe-mains.
- n'utilisez pas de produits de nettoyage caustiques ou abrasifs pour nettoyer le chauffe-mains. Ceux-ci peuvent endommager le chauffe-mains.
- laissez l'appareil refroidir complètement avant de le stocker.
- conservez l'appareil et les accessoires hors de la portée des enfants et des animaux dans un endroit sec, sans gel et protégé de la lumière du soleil.

BATTERIES

- gardez les piles loin des enfants et des animaux domestiques.
- ne jetez jamais les piles en cas d'incendie.
- élimination des piles, les piles usagées ou périmées doivent être correctement éliminées et recyclées conformément à la réglementation locale. Pour des informations détaillées, contactez votre autorité locale.
- suivez les instructions de sécurité, d'utilisation et d'élimination du fabricant de la batterie.

Connexion électrique:

Insérez le récepteur USB dans le port d'alimentation et branchez l'autre extrémité dans le port d'alimentation.

Ce produit convient à la ligne d'interface d'usb générale, qui peut être reliée à l'alimentation d'énergie mobile, à l'ordinateur, à l'alimentation électrique ordinaire et montée sur le véhicule, etc.



CZ:

1. OBOUSTRANNÝ OHŘÍVAČ RUKOU UDRŽUJE RUCE V TEPLÉ A TEPLÉ
2. ZDVOJNÁSOBTE TEPLŮ
3. OBOUSTRANNÁ HLAVA SE 3 KOMFORTNÍMI NASTAVENÍMI AŽ DO 50 ° C
4. VESTAVĚNÁ NABÍJEČKA POWERBANKY PRO JAKÉKOLI ZAŘÍZENÍ USB
5. FORMY NA DLAŇ, ERGONOMICKÝ DESIGN

A. Ohříváč rukou B. Vstup Micro USB připojení C. Výstupní USB připojení D. Kontrolky
E. Multifunkční klávesa

TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE

Napětí: 3,7V lithium-iontová baterie

Kapacita: 4000mAh

Typ baterie: 18650 dobíjecí

Doba nabíjení: cca. 3 – 4 hodiny

Nabíjecí napětí: DC 5V

Výstup: 5V

Doba provozu: Nízký provozní režim (1 kontrolka) cca 35 ° C (cca 7 hodin) Provozní režim střední (2 kontrolky) cca 45 ° C (cca 3 – 4 hodiny) Provozní režim vysoký (3 kontrolky) cca 55 ° C (cca 2,5 hodiny)

Příslušenství: USB kabel, fleecový kryt, přenosné pouzdro

VAROVÁNÍ A BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY:

PŘI POUŽÍVÁNÍ ELEKTRICKÝCH SPOTŘEBIČŮ JE TŘEBA VŽDY DODRŽOVAT ZÁKLADNÍ BEZPEČNOSTNÍ OPATŘENÍ:

1. PŘED POUŽITÍM SI PŘEČTĚTE VŠECHNY POKYNY.
2. POUZE PRO DOMÁCÍ POUŽITÍ.
3. NENÍ URČENO PRO KOMERČNÍ POUŽITÍ.
4. PŘED POUŽITÍM DŮKLADNĚ ZKONTROLUJTE, ZDA NEDOŠLO K ZÁVADÁM, A POKUD ZJISTÍTE VADY, NEPOUŽÍVEJTE. DÁVEJTE POZOR, ABYSTE SPOTŘEBIČ NEUPUSTILI, PROTOŽE SILNÉ NÁRAZY MOHOU ZPŮSOBIT VNITŘNÍ POŠKOZENÍ.
5. TENTO SPOTŘEBIČ MOHOU POUŽÍVAT DĚTI VE VĚKU OD 8 LET A STARŠÍ A OSOBY SE SNÍŽENÝMI FYZICKÝMI, SMYSLOVÝMI NEBO DUŠEVNÍMI SCHOPNOSTMI NEBO S NEDOSTATKEM ZKUŠENOSTÍ A ZNALOSTÍ, POKUD JSOU POD DOHLEDEM NEBO BYLY POUČENY O BEZPEČNÉM POUŽÍVÁNÍ SPOTŘEBIČE A ROZUMÍ SOUVISEJÍCÍM RIZIKŮM. DĚTI SI SE SPOTŘEBIČEM NESMÍ HRÁT. ČIŠTĚNÍ A UŽIVATELSKOU ÚDRŽBU BY NEMĚLY PROVÁDĚT DĚTI BEZ DOZORU.
6. DĚTI MLADŠÍ 3 LET BY MĚLY BÝT DRŽENY MIMO DOSAH, POKUD NEJSOU POD NEUSTÁLÝM DOHLEDEM.
7. NĚKTERÉ ČÁSTI TOHOTO PRODUKTU SE MOHOU VELMI ZAHŘÁT A ZPŮSOBIT POPÁLENINY. ZVLÁŠTNÍ POZORNOST JE TŘEBA VĚNOVAT TAM, KDE JSOU PŘÍTOMNY DĚTI A ZRANITELNÉ OSOBY.
8. POUŽITÍ JAKÉHOKOLI PŘÍSLUŠENSTVÍ NEBO PŘÍSLUŠENSTVÍ, KTERÉ NENÍ DOPORUČENO SPOLEČNOSTÍ COOPERS OF STORTFORD, MŮŽE ZPŮSOBIT ZRANĚNÍ A ZNEPLATNIT JAKOUKOLI ZÁRUKU, KTEROU MŮŽETE MÍT.
9. DO NEUMISŤUJTE NA ZDROJE TEPLA ANI DO JEJICH BLÍZKOSTI.
10. DO NEPOUŽÍVEJTE TENTO SPOTŘEBIČ K JINÉMU ÚČELU, NEŽ KE KTERÉMU JE URČEN.
11. DO NEUMISŤUJTE POD NEBO DO BLÍZKOSTI HOŘLAVÝCH MATERIÁLŮ, JAKO JSOU ZÁCLONY, ZÁVĚSY, POLICE, VOLNÉ TAPETY ATD.
12. UDRŽUJTE PŘEDMĚT ALESPŮŇ 1 M OD HOŘLAVÝCH MATERIÁLŮ, JAKO JE NÁBYTEK, POLŠTÁŘE, LOŽNÍ PRÁDLO, PAPIR, OBLEČENÍ, ZÁVĚSY ATD
13. TO CHRAŇTE PŘED ÚRAZEM ELEKTRICKÝM PROUDEM, NEPONOŘUJTE NAPÁJECÍ KABEL, ZÁSTRČKU NEBO ZAŘÍZENÍ DO VODY NEBO JINÉ KAPALINY.
14. VEŠKERÉ OPRAVY MUSÍ PROVÁDĚT KVALIFIKOVANÝ ELEKTRIKÁŘ NEBO ELEKTROTECHNICKÝ SERVIS.
15. CHRAŇTE PŘED VODOU. NEPOUŽÍVEJTE TENTO SPOTŘEBIČ V BLÍZKOSTI VAN, SPRCH, UMYVADEL NEBO JINÝCH NÁDOB S VODOU.
16. NIKDY SE NEDOTÝKEJTE OHŘÍVAČE RUKOU, NAPÁJECÍHO KABELU NEBO ZÁSTRČKY MOKRÝMA RUKAMA.
17. POKUD PŘÍSTROJ NEPOUŽÍVÁTE, VŽDY JEJ VYPNĚTE. Pokyny pro baterii a nabíjení
18. DO BĚHEM NABÍJENÍ NENECHÁVEJTE OHŘÍVAČ RUKOU BEZ DOZORU. PO ÚPLNÉM NABÍTÍ NEZAPOMEŇTE NABÍJEČKU VYJMOUT.
19. OHŘÍVAČ RUKOU SE NESMÍ POUŽÍVAT BĚHEM NABÍJENÍ.
20. KONTROLKY BĚHEM NABÍJENÍ BLIKAJÍ MODŘE. VŠECHNY TŘI KONTROLKY SVÍTÍ TRVALE MODŘE, KDYŽ JE JEDNOTKA PLNĚ NABÍTÁ.
21. POKUD BATERIE VYTEKLA, VYHNĚTE SE KONTAKTU.

JAK POUŽÍVAT FUNKCI OHŘÍVAČE RUKOU

Poznámka: Pro optimální výkon ohříváče rukou před použitím plně nabijte.

1. Stiskněte multifunkční tlačítko na několik sekund. Kontrolky začnou svítit červeně. Ohřívač rukou automaticky spustí proces ohřevu.
2. Opětovným stisknutím multifunkčního tlačítka můžete přepínat mezi třemi úrovněmi ohřevu.
3. To ohřívač rukou vypnete, stiskněte dvakrát rychle za sebou multifunkční tlačítko. Kontrolky zhasnou a ohřívač rukou se vypne.
4. Pokud znovu stisknete a podržíte multifunkční tlačítko v režimu ohřívače rukou, jednotka se přepne do režimu powerbanky.

Jak nabíjet mobilní zařízení pomocí ohřívače rukou - Powerbank

1. Jedním stisknutím multifunkčního tlačítka aktivujete powerbanku.
2. Nyní připojte požadované zařízení k ohřívači rukou pro nabíjení přes USB port. Ujistěte se, že je zařízení vhodné pro použití s ohřívačem rukou. Doporučuje se používat pouze kabel USB dodaný s mobilním zařízením.
3. Zapojte výstupní (velký) konec kabelu USB do výstupu USB na ohřívači rukou a poté zapojte vstupní (malý) konec kabelu USB do vstupního konce USB vašeho mobilního zařízení.
4. Zařízení se začne automaticky nabíjet. Kontrolky baterie/teploty se rozsvítí modře, aby indikovaly proces nabíjení.
5. To ohřívač rukou vypnete, stiskněte dvakrát rychle za sebou multifunkční tlačítko. Kontrolky zhasnou a ohřívač rukou se vypne.
6. Pokud stisknete a podržíte multifunkční tlačítko v režimu powerbanky, jednotka se přepne do režimu vyhřívání rukou.

PÉČE A SKLADOVÁNÍ

- Ohřívač rukou pravidelně čistěte čistým vlhkým hadříkem.
- Nikdy nedržte přístroj pod vodou, protože by do něj mohla proniknout kapalina a poškodit ohřívač rukou.
- K čištění ohřívače rukou nepoužívejte žíravé nebo abrazivní čisticí prostředky. Ty mohou poškodit ohřívač rukou.
- Před uložením nechte spotřebič zcela vychladnout.
- Spotřebič a příslušenství skladujte mimo dosah dětí a zvířat na suchém místě chráněném před slunečním zářením.

BATERIE

- Uchovávejte baterie mimo dosah dětí a domácích zvířat.
- Nikdy nevhazujte baterie do ohně.
- Likvidace baterií, použité nebo prošlé baterie musí být řádně zlikvidovány a recyklovány v souladu s místními předpisy. Podrobné informace vám poskytne místní úřad.
- Dodržujte pokyny výrobce baterie týkající se bezpečnosti, použití a likvidace.

Připojení napájení:

Vložte USB přijímač do napájecího portu a druhý konec zapojte do napájecího portu.

Tento produkt je vhodný pro obecnou linku rozhraní USB, kterou lze připojit k mobilnímu napájecímu zdroji, počítači, běžnému napájecímu zdroji a napájecímu zdroji namontovanému na vozidle atd.

SK:

1. OBOJSTRANNÝ OHRIEVAČ RÚK UDRŽUJE RUKY TOASTOVÉ A TEPLÉ
2. ZDVOJNÁSOBTE TEPLITU
3. OBOJSTRANNÁ HLAVA S 3 KOMFORTNÝMI NASTAVENIAMI AŽ 50 ° C

4. VSTAVANÁ NABÍJAČKA POWERBANKY PRE AKÉKOL'VEK ZARIADENIE USB

5. FORMY AKO NA DLANI, ERGONOMICKÝ DIZAJN

A.Ohrievač rúk B.Input Micro USB-pripojenie C.Výstup USB-pripojenie D.Kontrolky
E.Multifunkčný kľúč

TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE

Napätie: 3,7 V lítium-iónová batéria

Kapacita: 4000mAh

Typ batérie: 18650 nabíjateľný

Doba nabíjania: cca 3–4 hodiny

Nabíjacie napätie: DC 5V

Výstup: 5V

Prevádzková doba: Prevádzkový režim nízky (1 kontrolka) cca 35 °C (cca 7 hodín) Médium prevádzkového režimu (2 kontrolky) cca 45 °C (cca 3–4 hodiny) Prevádzkový režim vysoký (3 kontrolky) cca 55 °C (cca 2,5 hodiny)

Príslušenstvo: USB kábel, fleecový kryt, prenosné puzdro

UPOZORNENIA A BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY:

PRI POUŽÍVANÍ ELEKTRICKÝCH SPOTREBIČOV BY SA MALI VŽDY DODRŽIAVAŤ ZÁKLADNÉ BEZPEČNOSTNÉ OPATRENIA.

1.PRED POUŽITÍM SI PREČÍTAJTE VŠETKY POKYNY.

2.LEN NA DOMÁCE POUŽITIE.

3.NIE JE URČENÉ NA KOMERČNÉ POUŽITIE.

4.PRED POUŽITÍM DÔKLADNE SKONTROLUJTE, ČI NEOBSAHUJE CHYBY, A NEPOUŽÍVAJTE, AK SA ZISTIA CHYBY. DÁVAJTE POZOR, ABY SPOTREBIČ NESPADOL, PRETOŽE ŤAŽKÉ NÁRAZY BY MOHLI SPÔSOBIŤ VNÚTORNÉ POŠKODENIE.

5.TENTO SPOTREBIČ MÔŽU POUŽÍVAŤ DETI VO VEKU OD 8 ROKOV A OSOBY SO ZNÍŽENÝMI FYZICKÝMI, ZMYSLOVÝMI ALEBO DUŠEVNÝMI SCHOPNOSŤAMI ALEBO S NEDOSTATKOM SKÚSENOSTÍ A ZNALOSTÍ, AK BOLI POD DOHLÁDOM ALEBO DOSTALI POKYNY TÝKAJÚCE SA BEZPEČNÉHO POUŽÍVANIA SPOTREBIČA A CHÁPU SÚVISIACE RIZIKÁ. DETI SA SO SPOTREBIČOM NESMÚ HRAŤ. ČISTENIE A ÚDRŽBU POUŽÍVATEĽA NESMÚ VYKONÁVAŤ DETI BEZ DOZORU.

6.DETI MLADŠIE AKO 3 ROKY SA MAJÚ DRŽAŤ MIMO DOSAHU, POKIAĽ NIE SÚ NEPRETRŽITE POD DOHLÁDOM.

7.NIEKTORÉ ČASTI TOHTO PRODUKTU SA MÔŽU VEĽMI ZAHRIAŤ A SPÔSOBIŤ POPÁLENINY. OSOBITNÁ POZORNOSŤ SA MUSÍ VENOVAŤ PRÍTOMNOSTI DETÍ A ZRANITEĽNÝCH OSÔB.

8.POUŽÍVANIE AKÉHOKOL'VEK PRÍSLUŠENSTVA ALEBO PRÍDAVNÝCH ZARIADENÍ, KTORÉ NEODPORÚČA SPOLOČNOSŤ COOPERS OF STORTFORD, MÔŽE SPÔSOBIŤ ZRANENIA A ZRUŠIŤ AKÚKOL'VEK ZÁRUKU, KTORÚ MÁTE.

9.DO NEUMIESTŇOVAŤ NA ZDROJE TEPLA ALEBO DO ICH BLÍZKOSTI.

10.DO NEPOUŽÍVAJTE TENTO PRÍSTROJ NA ŽIADNE INÉ POUŽITIE, NEŽ NA KTORÉ JE URČENÝ.

11.DO NEUMIESTŇOVAŤ POD HORĽAVÉ MATERIÁLY, AKO SÚ ZÁCLONY, ZÁVESY, POLICE, VOĽNÉ TAPETY ATĎ.

12. PREDMET UCHOVÁVAJTE NAJMEŇ 1 M OD HORĽAVÉHO MATERIÁLU, AKO JE NÁBYTOK, VANKÚŠE, POSTEĽNÁ BIELIZEŇ, PAPIER, OBLEČENIE, ZÁCLONY ATĎ

13.TO OCHRANU PRED ÚRAZOM ELEKTRICKÝM PRÚDOM NEPONÁRAJTE NAPÁJACÍ KÁBEL, ZÁSTRČKU ANI PRÍSTROJ DO VODY ANI INEJ TEKUTINY.

14.VŠETKY OPRAVY MUSÍ VYKONAŤ KVALIFIKOVANÝ ELEKTRIKÁR ALEBO PRACOVNÍK ELEKTRICKÉHO SERVISU.

15.UCHOVÁVAJTE MIMO DOSAHU VODY. NEPOUŽÍVAJTE TENTO PRÍSTROJ V BLÍZKOSTI VANÍ, SPŔCH,

UMÝVADIEL ALEBO INÝCH NÁDOB S VODOU.

16. NIKDY SA NEDOTÝKAJTE OHRIEVAČA RÚK, NAPÁJACIEHO KÁBLA ALEBO ZÁSTRČKY MOKRÝMI RUKAMI.

17.VŽDY VYPNITE, KEĎ HO NEPOUŽÍVATE. Batéria a pokyny na nabíjanie

18.DO POČAS NABÍJANIA NENECHÁVAJTE OHRIEVAČ RÚK BEZ DOZORU. KEĎ JE NABÍJAČKA ÚPLNE NABITÁ, VYBERTE JU.

19. POČAS NABÍJANIA BY SA NEMAL POUŽÍVAŤ OHRIEVAČ RÚK.

20. KONTROLKY POČAS NABÍJANIA BLIKAJÚ NAMODRO. VŠETKY TRI SMEROVÉ SVETLÁ NEPRETRŽITE SVIETIA MODROU FARBOU, KEĎ JE JEDNOTKA ÚPLNE NABITÁ.

21.AK BATÉRIA VYTIEKLA, VYHNITE SA KONTAKTU.

Batéria a pokyny na nabíjanie

- POČAS NABÍJANIA NENECHÁVAJTE RUKU TEPLEJŠIU BEZ DOZORU. KEĎ JE NABÍJAČKA ÚPLNE NABITÁ, VYBERTE JU.

- POČAS NABÍJANIA SA NEMÁ POUŽÍVAŤ OHRIEVAČ RÚK.

- KONTROLKY POČAS NABÍJANIA BLIKAJÚ NAMODRO. VŠETKY TRI SMEROVÉ SVETLÁ NEPRETRŽITE SVIETIA MODROU FARBOU, KEĎ JE JEDNOTKA ÚPLNE NABITÁ.

- AK BATÉRIA VYTIEKLA, VYHNITE SA KONTAKTU.

AKO POUŽÍVAŤ FUNKCIU OHRIEVAČA RÚK

Poznámka: Pre optimálny výkon pred použitím úplne nabite ohrievač rúk.

1. Na niekoľko sekúnd stlačte multifunkčné tlačidlo. Kontrolky sa začnú rozsvietiť načerveno. Ohrievač rúk automaticky spustí proces zahrievania.

2. Opätovným stlačením multifunkčného tlačidla prepnete medzi tromi úrovňami ohrevu.

3.To vypnite ohrievač rúk, stlačte multifunkčné tlačidlo dvakrát za sebou. Kontrolky zhasnú a ohrievač rúk zhasne.

4.Ak znova stlačíte a podržíte multifunkčné tlačidlo v režime zahrievania rúk, jednotka sa prepne do režimu Powerbank.

Ako nabíjať mobilné zariadenie ručným ohrievačom - Powerbanka

1. Jedným stlačením multifunkčného tlačidla aktivujete powerbanku.

2. Teraz pripojte požadované zariadenie k ohrievaču rúk na nabíjanie cez port USB. Uistite sa, že zariadenie je vhodné na použitie s ohrievačom rúk. Odporúča sa používať iba kábel USB, ktorý ste dostali s mobilným zariadením.

3.Zapojte výstupný (veľký) koniec kábla USB do výstupu USB na ohrievači rúk a potom zapojte vstupný (malý) koniec kábla USB do vstupného konca USB mobilného zariadenia.

4.Zariadenie sa začne nabíjať automaticky. Indikátory batérie / teploty sa rozsvietia namodro, čo indikuje proces nabíjania.

5..To vypnite ohrievač rúk, stlačte multifunkčné tlačidlo dvakrát za sebou. Kontrolky zhasnú a ohrievač rúk zhasne.

6.. Ak stlačíte a podržíte multifunkčné tlačidlo v režime Powerbank, prístroj sa prepne do režimu zahrievania rúk.

STAROSTLIVOSŤ A SKLADOVANIE

- Pravidelne čistite ohrievač rúk čistou navlhčenou handričkou.

- Nikdy nedržte prístroj pod vodou, pretože tekutina by ním mohla preniknúť a poškodiť ohrievač rúk.

- Na čistenie ohrievača rúk nepoužívajte žieravé ani abrazívne čistiace prostriedky. Tie môžu poškodiť ohrievač rúk.

- Pred uskladnením nechajte prístroj úplne vychladnúť.

•Prístroj a príslušenstvo skladujte mimo dosahu detí a zvierat na suchom, bezmrazovom mieste chránenom pred slnečným žiarením.

BATÉRIE

- Batérie uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí a domácich zvierat.
- Batérie nikdy nevyhadzujte do ohňa.
- Likvidácia batérie, použité alebo expirované batérie musia byť riadne zlikvidované a recyklované v súlade s miestnymi predpismi. Podrobné informácie vám poskytne miestny úrad.
- Dodržiavajte pokyny výrobcu batérie týkajúce sa bezpečnosti, používania a likvidácie.

Elektrické pripojenie:

Zasuňte prijímač USB do napájacieho portu a druhý koniec zapojte do napájacieho portu.

Tento produkt je vhodný pre všeobecné rozhranie USB, ktoré je možné pripojiť k mobilnému napájacíemu zdroju, počítaču, bežnému a vozidlovému napájacíemu zdroju atď.

